How to Order
4N
4NU
00
01
02
08
32
Actuator type
1
0
Number of ports
G
R
B
Color of push button
1
0
Piping
R004N0 0 0VM1
1
0
Total travel/Basic (T.T.)
Construction
Component Parts
Side ported/Non-actuated Side ported/Actuated
Bottom ported/Non-actuated Bottom ported/Actuated
No. Description Material Note No. Description Material Note
Red
Green
Black
Basic
Roller lever
One way roller lever
Toggle lever
Push button
Applicable tubing
(Material/Size)
Nylon ø4/2.5 (T0425)
Nylon ø4/3 (T0403)
Polyurethane ø4/2.5 (TU0425)
Soft Nylon ø4/2.5 (TS0425)
∗Basic only.
4.8 mm
2.5 mm (Option)∗
Side ported
Bottom ported
3 port
2 port
R. 3 port only
Force
Force
2
3
1
POM
PBT
NBR
4 POM
5 Stainless steel
Valve
Body
Valve
Retainer
Valve return spring
7
8
6
POM
Stainless steel
Stainless steel
T.T. = 2.5 mm only, w/threads
9 NBR
10 NBR
Plunger
Lever return spring
Lever
Packing
O-ring
Series VM1000Micro Mechanical Valve
R. 3 port only
2291
VM
VMG
VR
VR51
VHK
VH
VHS
VHS
VM